mast 🚹 .

PRESSRELEASE - MASTIT GROUP AB

MastIT Group AB welcomes Gert Nordin as new board member

At the annual general meeting of MastIT Group AB on 16 June 2023, Gert Nordin was elected as board member. Gert has solid experience as an entrepreneur who built up and ran companies in the telecom, production and fiber optic industry, including as founder and CEO of the Hexatronic Group. Today, Gert is a private investor in listed and unlisted companies in several industries and has experience from M&A, business development, international business mainly in the financial, IT and telecom areas.

Name: Gert Nordin Age: 64 Family: Grown-up children Residence: Stockholm and Sälen, Sweden Interests: Wine & food, travel, skiing, sports, trotting horses and business incl investments Board assignments: Virtune AB (publ) Occupation: Private Investor and Business Consultant



"MastIT is a very interesting company group with a solid foundation and team, that definitely will be able to expand its current business organically and to implement an acquisition-driven growth to exceed its long-term business objectives. I have many years of experience in managing both private and listed companies, in business acquisitions and in IPO-processes, which I believe will be a great advantage for MastIT Group in our future growth journey." says Gert Nordin.

"MastIT Group ensures that we get solid experience and great know-how in entrepreneurship into our Board of Directors, which will be an important asset to achieve our growth ambitions including the upcoming listing of the company. We have been building a strong and solid company group for some time now, where all the company's operative employees, partners, current & future subsidiaries, and our board will continue to develop the business together." comments Jimmy Karlsson, founder of MastIT Group AB.

Gert Nordin will be part of the MastIT Group's board of directors from June 2023.

For more information, please contact:

Michael Alex, CEO Mobile: +46 70 810 11 02 Email: <u>michael.alex@mastit.se</u>

Erik Fischbeck, Chairman of the Board Mobile: +46 70 392 00 07 Email: <u>erik.fischbeck@spectriciq.com</u>

About MastIT Group

MastIT Group is an installation company founded in 2018 with a strong entrepreneurial drive. Our specialized expertise lies in network expansion for mobile-, military-, and security- infrastructure and systems.

MastIT Group specializes in delivering top-quality installation services. Our team has a unique and extensive experience in network design, construction, installation services and operation, particularly in mobile networks and systems.

Our commitment to providing the highest possible level of "installation excellence" is unmatched in the industry.